YCB7RL-100 Series
YCB7RL-100 Series
YCB7RL-100 residual current operated
Residual Current Operated Circuit Breaker
Instruction
1 General
- 01 -
2.1
2 Operating conditions
Ambient temperature: -5℃~+40℃.
Air conditions: At mounting site, relative humidity
not exceed 50% at the maximum temperature
of +40℃. For the wettest month, the maximum
relative humidity averaged shall be 90% while
the lowest temperature averaged in that month
is +20℃, special measures should be taken to
7
- 02 -
3 Basic parameters
The model and meaning of the circuit breaker are
as follows:
3.1
Frame size rated current
Design number
Miniature circuit breaker
Company code
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
- 03 -
Poles
1P+N
3P+N
Rated
residual
operating
current
IΔn
0.03A
/0.1A
/0.3A
Frequency
Hz
50/60
Rated
voltage
Ue/V
Detectable
wave form
A type
500
(In≤
40A);
630
(In=
50A/
63A);
1000
(In=
80A/
100A);
Rated
current
In/A
Rated
short
circuit
capacity
Icn
6kA
3.2
16A,
25A,
32A,
40A,
50A,
63A,
80A,
100A
In(A)
16, 25,
32, 40,
50, 63,
80, 100,
Breaking time when the residual
current is the following values (s)
0.03,
 0.1,
0.3
5A, 10A,
20A, 50A,
100A, 200A,
500A
0.3 0.15 0.04 0.04
- 04 -
In(A)
16, 25,
32, 40,
50, 63,
80, 100,
Breaking time when the residual
current is the following values (s)
0.03,
0.1,
0.3
0.3 0.3 0.15 0.15 0.04
0.35
A
0.04
0.5
A
0.04
350
A
0.04
Wiring
Before installation, check whether technical
parameter of the circuit breaker is in conformity
with user's requirement.
The conductor of power supply shall be connected
to the up terminal of circuit breaker. During
3.3
- 05 -
Rated Current In(A) Conductor cross-sectional area S(mm²)
10 and below
10~20
20~25
25~32
32~50
50~63
80~100
1.5
2.5
4
6
10
16
25
Leakage protection type
Type
AC
A
S
Explain
For residual sinusoidal alternating currents
For residual sinusoidal alternating currents and
residual pulsating direct currents
For selectivity, with time delay
Rated residual
operating current IΔn
30mA
Application scenarios
For personnel, material and fire protection,
as well as for protection against direct contact
For providing protection against
indirect contacts
For providing fire protection in case of
insulation faults
100mA
300mA
- 06 -
4.1
4.2
4 Ordering instructions
YCB7RL-100 1P+N
100A AC Type 30mA 880 units
5 Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)
- 07 -
Y
C
B
7
R
L
-1
0
0
 se
rie
s
YCB7RL-100 series